23. Within the next year, how likely would you say it is that the
Canadian economy will enter into a recession?

-

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2002

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2002

1477

Very/Somewhat likely (Net) 74%
624

Very likely 31%
853

Somewhat likely 43%
265

Very/Somewhat unlikely (Net) 13%
217

Somewhat unlikely 11%
47
Very unlikely 2%
260

| think we're already in a recession 13%

2002

Sigma 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%):

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%):

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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128. How long do you expect this recession to last?

-

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1787
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1737
17
Less than 3 months 1%
78
3-6 months 5%
351
6-12 months 20%
298
13-18 months 17%
288
19-24 months 17%
385
More than 2 years 22%
319
Don't Know 18%
1737
Sigma 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%):

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%):

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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134. You indicated that you think we are in a recession or are
about to enter one. How are you adjusting your finances, in
response to the (upcoming) recession?

-

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1787
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1737
927
Spending less on leisure or entertainment 53%
574
Delaying or cancelling travel plans 33%
237
Delaying or cancelling plans to buy a new house 14%
843
Avoiding making large purchases (i.e., such as a new car,
appliance, etc.) or doing home renovations 49%
902
Grocery shopping on a budget 52%
660
Driving my car less to save money on gas 38%
382
Dipping into savings 22%
147
Making adjustments to my financial plan 8%
523
Making adjustments to my household budget 30%
91
Making adjustments to my debt-repayment plan 5%
164
Making adjustments to my financial retirement plan 9%
215
I'm doing nothing at all 12%
18
Other 1%
*
Nothing *
5685
Sigma 327%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%):

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%):

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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123_11. Please rate the extent to which you agree or disagree with
each of the following statements. - | often feel overwhelmed by my
financial situation

-

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2002

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2002
974

Top 2 Box (Net) 49%
324

Strongly Agree 16%
650

Somewhat Agree 32%
947

Bottom 2 Box (Net) 47%
614

Somewhat Disagree 31%
334

Strongly Disagree 17%
81
Don't Know 4%

2002

Sigma 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%):

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%):

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2. Over the past year, would you say that your:

-

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2002
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2002
1172
Spending is increasing faster than your income 59%
666
Both are moving at the same rate 33%
165
Income is increasing faster than your spending 8%
2002
Sigma 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%):

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%):

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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123_3. Please rate the extent to which you agree or disagree with
each of the following statements. - If interest rates were to
increase further, | would be forced to sell my home

-

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 847
Base: All Answering (wtd) 798
194
Top 2 Box (Net) 24%
77
Strongly Agree 10%
117
Somewhat Agree 15%
534
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 67%
267
Somewhat Disagree 33%
267
Strongly Disagree 33%
70
Don't Know 9%
798
Sigma 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%):

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%):

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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